
 

 

AMENDMENT 1 

TO THE FISCAL YEAR 2018/19 LOCAL AGENCY PARTICIPATION  

SUBRECIPIENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN  

NEVADA COUNTY TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 

AND NEVADA COUNTY 

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
 

This Amendment 1 to the July 1, 2018 Subrecipient Agreement (“Agreement”) between 
the Nevada County Transportation Commission (“NCTC”) and Nevada County is entered into 
effective May 28, 2019.  
 
 WHEREAS, NCTC and Nevada County entered into the FY 2018/19 Subrecipient 
Agreement for local participation in the Regional Transportation Planning process; and, 
 
 WHEREAS, NCTC and Nevada County wish to amend the Agreement to increase the 
agreement amount from $17,500 to $26,667 to cover the agreed upon amount of $9,167 for 
development of a countywide Local Road Safety Plan. 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, NCTC and Nevada County agree as follows: 
 

1. Section 1 of the Agreement (“Scope of Work”) is amended to include a revised 
“Exhibit A”. 

 
2. Section 4 of the Agreement (“Funding Amount”) is amended to read as follows: 

 

a. Funding Amount: Under this Agreement, Subrecipient will be reimbursed 
by NCTC for Subrecipient’s staff time related to local participation in the 
Regional Transportation Planning process, including development of a 
countywide Local Road Safety Plan. Subrecipient will also be reimbursed 
for all related consultant invoices paid by Subrecipient. NCTC shall pay 
Subrecipient in full for all services performed pursuant to this Agreement, a 
total sum not to exceed Twenty-Six Thousand, Six Hundred Sixty Seven 
Dollars ($26,667). Subrecipient will not perform work, nor be required to 
perform work, outside those services specified in this Agreement or which 
would result in billings in excess of $26,667, without the prior written 
agreement of both parties. In no instance will NCTC be liable for any 
unauthorized or ineligible costs.   

 
3. Except as expressly amended herein, all terms and conditions of the Agreement 

will remain in full force and effect. 
 
  



Amendment 1 
Nevada County Subrecipient Agreement 
May 15, 2019 
Page 2 

 

 
 
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE PARTIES HAVE ENTERED INTO THIS AGREEMENT AS 
OF THE DATE HEREIN ABOVE APPEARING: 
 
 
NEVADA COUNTY 
 
__________________________________    Date: __________________  
     
Richard Anderson, Chair 
 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
 
__________________________________    Date: __________________   
     
Allison Barratt-Green, Legal Counsel  
 
 
 
 
NEVADA COUNTY TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 
      
 
 
___________________________________   Date: __________________ 
Ann Guerra, Chair   
 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM:      
 
 
__________________________________    Date: __________________   
signature   
 
___________________________________      
print name                            Legal Counsel 
Sloan Sakai Yeung & Wong, LLP        

 


